
WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED
(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal)

Registered Office: Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata– 700091
Phone: 033-4034-0300 ◊ Email: info@wbmsc.gov.in ◊ website: www.wbmsc.gov.in

NIQ No: WBMSCL/NIQ-80/2018 Date: 26/04/2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
Sealed Quotation is invited from the Bonafide, Reliable and Resourceful Bidders for “SITC of
Ductable type, ceiling suspended Split AC at Baruipur Super Specialty Hospital, South 24 PGS”.
Quotation from firms having credentials of same nature of work would only be accepted.

Brief description of
work

Last date and
time of Quotation
submission

Date & Time of Opening
of Quotation

SITC of Ductable type,
ceiling suspended Split
AC at Baruipur Super
Specialty Hospital,
South 24 PGS

08/05/2018;
2.00 pm

08/05/2018;
2.30 pm

Quotation Opening
Venue

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi Building,
GN -29 , Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091.

Prospective bidders are requested to submit the Quotation in a sealed cover addressed to the
Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi Building, GN -
29 , Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091 within the stipulated date & time for the following
product.

Scope of work:

1
SITC of Ductable type, ceiling suspended Split AC at Baruipur Super Specialty Hospital,
South 24 PGS

2 Time allowed for completion of work 20 days

3 Eligibility of Participating vendor: Bonafide, reliable and resourceful vendors having
credentials of same nature of work would only be accepted.

4 Validity of Quotation 60 days from the date of submission of Quotation.

5 Issuance of Materials The total work will have to be completed by the bidder
at his own risk and cost including cost of transportation,
delivery & labour charges etc. Authorized Representative
of WBMSCL at site will verify and certify the work.

6 Performance Guarantee Total of 10% of bill value, which will be deducted from
bill at the time of making payment of the bill.

7 Release of Security Money One year from the date of completion of work(i.e.
issuing of work completion certificate)



BOQ & TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

All parameters mentioned in the BOQ are Essential. Bidder has to comply with all Essential
parameters of the BOQ except deviation(s) which will be considered minor and if acceptable by the
team of experts to be engaged by WBMSCL.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Sl.
No
.

Description of Goods Qnty. Unit

1

SITC of 11TR Capacity Microprocessor based air cooled R22
Ref Gas ceiling suspended Ductable type Split Air
Conditioner of rated cooling capacity of 132000 BTU/Hr
with single scroll compressor and suitable for operation on
415 Volt, 50Hz, 3PH AC supply (Hitachi/Carrier/Mitsubishi
Make).

1 It

2

Supply & Fixing of Copper Refrigeration pipe line for liquid
and suction line with hard/soft drawn copper piping with
supports & brackets
a) Liquid Line ( 1-1/8" dia) with 13mm thick nitrile insulation

26 Mtrs.

3
b) Suction Line (7/8" dia) with 13mm thick nitrile insulation

26 Mtrs.

4
c) Liquid Line ( 1/2" dia) with 9mm thick nitrile insulation

32 Mtrs.

5
d) Suction Line ( 1/4" dia) with 9mm thick nitrile insulation

32 Mtrs.

6
Supply & Fixing of Control Cabling for DSU
a) 6 Core 2.5sq. mm. Communication Cable 50 Mtrs.

7
Supply & Fixing of Power Cabling for Hi-wall split Unit
a) 3 Core 2.5sq. mm. Communication Cable 130 Mtrs.

8
Supply & Fixing of Power Cabling for DSU
a) 4 Core 10sq. mm. Cu. Arm. cable 50 Mtrs.

9
Supply & Fixing of Starter For Split Units

4 Set.

10
Supply & Fixing of Local Panel with 2 Nos. MCCB Of 11 TR
Units 1 Set.

11
Supply and fixing flexible double canvass connection for
Ductable split air
conditioners.

1 Set.

12
Supply and fixing of Alu. powder coated SA Diffuser with
VCD.
Size: 300 x 300

2 Nos.

13
Supply and fixing of Alu. powder coated RA Diffuser without
VCD.
Size: 300 x 300

2 Nos.



14
Supply & fixing of Non Return Damper
Size: 800 x 300 2 Nos.

15
Supply and installation of fusible link fire Damper.
Size: 1100 x 250 1 Set.

16

Fabrication, supply, Installation, testing & commissioning of
following guages
duct complete with supports,turning vanes for supply
air/return air duct.
22SWG Ducting

30 Sqmt

17
Supply and fixing of insulation duct work with 10mm thick
Acoustic lining shall
be nitrile rubber.

20 Sqmt

18
Supply & fixing 13mm thick aluminium foil faced closed cell
fire retardant nitrile
rubber / XLPE thermal insulation for S/A.

32 Sqmt

19

DRAIN PIPING
Supply & fixing Drain Water piping work out of UPVC hared
pipes with
Insulation, fitting, accessories, bends, elbows, tees, flanges,
tappings, wall
sleeves, hangers, supports, anchors.
a) 25mm.Dia

8 Mtrs.

20
b) 32 mm.Dia

44 Mtrs.

21
Supply & fixing MS Structure for DSU ODU

1 Lot

Documents comprising the Quotation: ( Bidders are instructed to submit their quotation
consisting of sealed envelope.)

The Qualifying quotation shall comprise the following signed documents: -
(a) PAN Card.
(b) GST Reg. Certificate.
(c) Credential in similar nature of works.
(d) Quotation must be submitted along with all the relevant documents. This is required to show

that the bidder had accepted all the terms and conditions mentioned in this NIT document.
(e) Rate of must be quoted with standard comprehensive manufacturer’s warranty (if any).

The Price Schedule shall comprise the following:
Applicable Price Schedules as per printed format on the letter head of the intending bidder.
(Rate must be given in the format provided below, on the letter head of the intending bidder. Rate
per unit as mentioned below of the format must be inclusive all taxes, charges. Any taxes, charges
etc shown separately will not be considered. Price in any other format will be treated as cancelled).



Sl.
No
.

Description of Goods Qnty. Unit
Rate

(inclusive of
all taxes &

duties)

Amount

1 SITC of 11TR Capacity Microprocessor based air
cooled R22 Ref Gas ceiling suspended Ductable
type Split Air Conditioner of rated cooling capacity
of 132000 BTU/Hr with single scroll compressor
and suitable for operation on 415 Volt, 50Hz, 3PH
AC supply(Hitachi/Carrier/Mitsubishi Make).

1 It

2 Supply & Fixing of Copper Refrigeration pipe line
for liquid and suction line with hard/soft drawn
copper piping with supports & brackets
a) Liquid Line ( 1-1/8" dia) with 13mm thick nitrile
insulation

26 Mtrs.

3 b) Suction Line (7/8" dia) with 13mm thick nitrile
insulation

26 Mtrs.

4 c) Liquid Line ( 1/2" dia) with 9mm thick nitrile
insulation

32 Mtrs.

5 d) Suction Line ( 1/4" dia) with 9mm thick nitrile
insulation

32 Mtrs.

6 Supply & Fixing of Control Cabling for DSU
a) 6 Core 2.5sq. mm. Communication Cable

50 Mtrs.

7 Supply & Fixing of Power Cabling for Hi-wall split
Unit
a) 3 Core 2.5sq. mm. Communication Cable

130 Mtrs.

8 Supply & Fixing of Power Cabling for DSU
a) 4 Core 10sq. mm. Cu. Arm. cable

50 Mtrs.

9 Supply & Fixing of Starter For Split Units 4 Set.

10 Supply & Fixing of Local Panel with 2 Nos. MCCB
of 11 TR Units

1 Set.

11 Supply and fixing flexible double canvass
connection for Ductable split air
conditioners.

1 Set.

12 Supply and fixing of Alu. powder coated SA
Diffuser with VCD.
Size: 300 x 300

2 Nos.

13 Supply and fixing of Alu. powder coated RA
Diffuser without VCD.
Size: 300 x 300

2 Nos.

14 Supply & fixing of Non Return Damper
Size: 800 x 300

2 Nos.

15 Supply and installation of fusible link fire damper.
Size: 1100 x 250

1 Set.

16 Fabrication, supply, Installation, testing &
commissioning of following guages
duct complete with supports,turning vanes for
supply air/return air duct.
22SWG Ducting

30 Sq.mt



17 Supply and fixing of insulation duct work with
10mm thick Acoustic lining shall be nitrile rubber.

20 Sqmt

18 Supply & fixing 13mm thick aluminium foil faced
closed cell fire retardant nitrile rubber / XLPE
thermal insulation for S/A.

32 Sqmt

19 DRAIN PIPING
Supply & fixing Drain Water piping work out of
UPVC hared pipes with Insulation, fitting,
accessories, bends, elbows, tees, flanges, tappings,
wall sleeves, hangers, supports, anchors.
a) 25mm.Dia

8 Mtrs.

20 b) 32 mm.Dia 44 Mtrs.

21 Supply & fixing MS Structure for DSU ODU 1 Lot

Total Amount

Period of Validity of Quotation:
Quoted Rate shall remain valid for a period of 60 days after the quotation submission deadline
date prescribed by WBMSCL. A quotation valid for a shorter period shall be rejected by WBMSCL
as non responsive.
In exceptional circumstances, prior to the expiration of the quotation validity period, WBMSCL
may request Bidders to extend the period of validity of their quotation. The request and the
responses shall be made in writing. A Bidder granting the request shall not be required or
permitted to modify the quotation.

Submission, Sealing and Marking of quotations:
Bidders may always submit their bids by hand. Bidders will submit the Technical Bid and
Financial Bid sealed in individual envelopes and enclose both the original Bids separately in a
sealed envelope, which shall:

(a) Bear the name and address of the Bidder as well as the reference number.
(b) Be addressed to

Managing Director,

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation limited, Swasthya Sathi Building, GN-29, Salt Lake
Sector-V, Kolkata-91

(c) If the envelope/s is not sealed and marked as required, WBMSCL will assume no
responsibility for the misplacement or premature opening of the Quotation.

Deadline for Submission of Quotations
(a) Quotation must be submitted by the Bidder at WBMSCL, Swasthya Sathi Building, GN-29,

Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata-91 latest by 14:00 hours on 08/05/2018.
(b) WBMSCL may, at its discretion, extend the deadline for the submission of Quotation by

amending the Bidding Documents, if felt necessary.
(c) WBMSCL shall not consider any Quotation that arrives after the deadline for submission of

Quotations, or that which has not been received at the stated address within the deadline of



submission for Quotation. Any Quotation received by WBMSCL after the deadline for
submission of Quotations shall be declared late, rejected.

Quotation Opening
(a) WBMSCL or its duly authorized representative or committee will open the Quotation in

the presence of intending bidders who may be present at the time of Opening.
(b) A Quotation will be considered as non responsive and will be rejected/ cancelled under

the following conditions:
 Does not have any of the documents as mentioned in the NIT.
 Does not have the required technical eligibility as per documents submitted by the Bidder.
 If the bidder submits conditional Quotation.
 Submits incomplete Quotation as per price format.
 The Bidder does not accept important Contract conditions.

(c) Quotation will be opened and as well as accepted only in case of those Bidders who
have submitted the all other documents mentioned in the NIT. On opening the
Quotation the Committee will enter the amounts in a Comparative Statement Form.

Terms and Conditions

01.Quoted Rate must be inclusive of all charges i.e. GST, Excise Duty, Supply, Delivery &
Installation, Commissioning at the above mentioned SSH, etc.

02.The Rate should be quoted in Indian Rupee only.
03.Each Bidder shall submit only one Quotation.
04.WBMSCL will evaluate and compare the Quotations determined to be substantially

responsive
i.e.which
(a) Are properly signed.
(b) Conform to the terms and conditions, and specifications.

05.WBMSCL reserves the right to accept or reject any Quotations and to cancel the bidding
process and reject all Quotations, and does not bind to accept the lowest rate.

06.The Bidder whose quotation is accepted will be notified of the award of contract. The terms
of accepted offer shall be incorporated in the purchase order.

07.Payment shall be made within 30(thirty) days after successfully completion of the above
mentioned work against submission of supportive documents & bills duly certified by the site
in-charge of the respective sites.

Sd/-

Managing Director

NIQ No:  WBMSCL/NIQ-80/2018 Date: 26/04/2018

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. Manager Accounts, WBMSCL
2. Notice Board of West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
3. Office Copy.

Sd/-

Managing Director


